

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 116017
YOSEMITE AVE. LEAF COLLECTION SITE**

Bid Opening 1/15/2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE				ROLFE CONSTRUCTION CO. ATWATER, CA		AVISON CONSTRUCTION MADERA, CA		HOBBS CONSTRUCTION FRIANT, CA		HARRIS BUILDERS, INC. HILMAR, CA		DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON, CA		W. M. LYLES CO. FRESNO, CA	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 36,556.00	\$ 36,556.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 44,181.00	\$ 44,181.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
2	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
3	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 7,306.00	\$ 7,306.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,393.00	\$ 9,393.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 9,724.00	\$ 9,724.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,664.00	\$ 10,664.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
6	Demolition, Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 21,476.00	\$ 21,476.00	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,703.00	\$ 13,703.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 37,900.00
7	Remove Septic Tank and Leach Field	LS	1	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,239.00	\$ 5,239.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00
8	4-Inch D.I.P. Water Main	LF	452	\$ 61.25	\$ 27,685.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,380.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ 70.68	\$ 31,947.36	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,928.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,080.00
9	4-Inch Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,190.33	\$ 3,570.99	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
10	Wharf Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 3,062.00	\$ 3,062.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
11	3/4 Inch Hose Bib	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 761.33	\$ 2,283.99	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	2-Inch Water Service w/Ball Valve	LF	159	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 5,914.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,611.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,586.00
13	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	Connection to Existing Water System- (Deleted)				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	Backflow Preventer/Compound Meter	LS	1	\$ 19,227.00	\$ 19,227.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
16	4-Inch DSDR-35 Sewer Line	LF	665	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 25,935.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 32,585.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 29,260.00
17	6-Inch DSDR-35 Sewer Line	LF	54	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 6,264.00
18	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00
19	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole	EA	1	\$ 6,817.00	\$ 6,817.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00
20	Sanitary Sewer Clean-Out	EA	4	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
21	Sand-Oil Separator	EA	1	\$ 18,174.00	\$ 18,174.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00
22	12-Inch PVC Storm Drain Pipe	LF	365	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 58.27	\$ 21,268.55	\$ 71.00	\$ 25,915.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 19,345.00
23	48-Inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe- (Deleted)				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24	24-Inch Storm Drain Manhole	EA	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
25	48-Inch Storm Drain Manhole- (Deleted)				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	Asphalt Concrete	Ton	400	\$ 165.50	\$ 66,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 143.36	\$ 57,344.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 69,200.00
27	Aggregate Base	CY	996	\$ 85.50	\$ 85,158.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,760.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 159,360.00	\$ 176.30	\$ 175,594.80	\$ 105.50	\$ 105,078.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 134,460.00
28	Structural Concrete (Headwalls)	CY	137	\$ 665.00	\$ 91,105.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 109,600.00	\$ 1,160.58	\$ 158,999.46	\$ 990.00	\$ 135,630.00	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 163,304.00
29	Pedestrian Railing	LF	240	\$ 86.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 19,920.00
30	Reinforced Concrete Slabs	SF	22,000	\$ 9.60	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 225,500.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 178,860.00	\$ 6.49	\$ 142,780.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 217,800.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 248,600.00
31	Concrete Curbing	LF	235	\$ 70.20	\$ 16,497.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 76.82	\$ 18,052.70	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 15,510.00
32	Asphalt Grindings	CY	490	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 51.46	\$ 25,215.40	\$ 42.50	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,170.00
33	Yard Lights	EA	5	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 44,325.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 60,500.00
34	Conduits and Pull Boxes	LS	1	\$ 43,446.00	\$ 43,446.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50,300.00	\$ 50,300.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 53,100.00
35	Trash Enclosure	LS	1	\$ 11,208.00	\$ 11,208.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,440.00	\$ 38,440.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 27,100.00
36	6-Foot Chainlink Fence W/Slats	LF	1,810	\$ 41.30	\$ 74,753.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 38.67	\$ 69,992.70	\$ 31.75	\$ 57,467.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 61,540.00
37	25-foot Chainlink Sliding Gate	EA	1	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
38	30-Foot Chainlink Dual Swing Gate	EA	1	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
39	40-foot Chainlink Sliding Gate	EA	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
40	Bollards	EA	4	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 8,528.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
41	Final Clean-up	LS	1	\$ 14,612.00	\$ 14,612.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-41:					\$ 968,802.00		\$ 991,023.00		\$ 1,046,775.00		\$ 1,068,192.75		\$ 1,073,348.50		\$ 1,188,539.00

BID ALTERNATE NO. 1				ROLFE CONSTRUCTION CO. ATWATER, CA		AVISON CONSTRUCTION MADERA, CA		HOBBS CONSTRUCTION FRIANT, CA		HARRIS BUILDERS, INC. HILMAR, CA		DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON, CA		W. M. LYLES CO. FRESNO, CA	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Aggregate Base	CY	490	\$ 85.50	\$ 41,895.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 102.04	\$ 49,999.60	\$ 81.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 55,370.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt	Ton	340	\$ 165.50	\$ 56,270.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 138.23	\$ 46,998.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 47,600.00
3	Less Asphalt Grindings	CY	490	\$ (40.00)	\$ (19,600.00)	\$ (11.00)	\$ (5,390.00)	\$ (40.00)	\$ (19,600.00)	\$ (41.50)	\$ (20,335.00)	\$ (15.00)	\$ (7,350.00)	\$ (29.00)	\$ (14,210.00)
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 1:					\$ 78,565.00		\$ 70,660.00		\$ 113,200.00		\$ 76,662.80		\$ 73,140.00		\$ 88,760.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 1:					\$ 1,047,367.00		\$ 1,061,683.00		\$ 1,159,975.00		\$ 1,144,855.55		\$ 1,146,488.50		\$ 1,277,299.00

BID ALTERNATE NO. 2				ROLFE CONSTRUCTION CO. ATWATER, CA		AVISON CONSTRUCTION MADERA, CA		HOBBS CONSTRUCTION FRIANT, CA		HARRIS BUILDERS, INC. HILMAR, CA		DIRT DYNASTY, INC. FARMINGTON, CA		W. M. LYLES CO. FRESNO, CA	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Water Well Destruction	LS	1	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 2:					\$ 9,256.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 17,500.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 9,300.00		\$ 21,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 2:					\$ 978,058.00		\$ 1,016,023.00		\$ 1,064,275.00		\$ 1,073,192.75		\$ 1,082,648.50		\$ 1,299,739.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATES NO. 1 & 2:					\$ 1,056,623.00		\$ 1,086,683.00		\$ 1,177,475.00		\$ 1,149,855.55		\$ 1,155,788.50		\$ 1,298,499.00

Adjusted per unit price